Chloride WayGlo LED Night Light provides a smooth pattern of light at
the floor plane. It is available in two different faceplate designs with versions
for both vertical and horizontal orientations. WayGlo’s versatility makes
it a suitable selection for additional applications such as task lighting at a
counter, or corridor and stair illumination. The WayGlo LED Night Light is also
available with the WGT Series back box for thru-wall applications where a
two-faced solution is desired. The thru-wall backbox accepts two WayGlo
faceplates located on opposite sides of the wall.
Ordering guide Example:  WG1V1AL
Family LED Color Finish1 Options
WG1V Vertical oval faceplate
WG2V Vertical rectangle faceplate
WG1H Horizontal oval faceplate
WG2H Horizontal rectangle faceplate
1 white
2  amber
SWH  Soft White
BL  Black
AL  Aluminum
CC2 Custom Color
PCC Photocell Control
Features
• The sealed optical compartment and smooth surface allows simple
cleaning of the faceplate
• For single-sided applications, the back plate is mounted to a standard
single-gang junction box. If desired, a single gang junction box can
be ordered as an accessory using “WGS”.  For thru-wall applications
consisting of two night lights on opposite sides of the wall, the two
back plates are mounted to the WGT thru-wall recessed back box. This
thru-wall recessed back box is ordered separately as an accessory
using “WGT”.
•  WayGlo is available with white or amber LEDs
• No exposed fasteners
• WayGlo comes in three standard paint colors (white, black and
aluminum) or can be specified in custom colors
• All standard finishes have an antimicrobial additive to inhibit the
growth of microbes for the life of the product
• WayGlo is rated for wet location environments
• Optional integral photocell control available
1 The finish designation is for the faceplate only. The reflector comes standard as SWH - Soft White.
2 Customer to provide RAL number or color chip to match.
Footnotes:
Single-gang backbox (provided by others).
All Way-Glo Night Lights are 120/277 dual voltage input
Notes:
WG1V
WG1H
WG2V
WG2H
Accessories (order separately)
• WGT – WayGlo thru-wall back box.  The WGT accepts two WayGlo faceplates located on opposite sides of the wall.  WayGlo faceplate styles (of the same orientation)
can be mixed and matched with the Thru-wall backbox.  The WGT is field convertible for either vertical or horizontal style faceplates. Both faceplates must be of the
same orientation and voltage.
• WGS – WayGlo single-gang back box with hanger strap to simplify the mounting of single-gang back box.  The hanger strap to be mounted to single-gang back box.
WayGlo
LED night light
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Healthcare
WG_Series www.chloride-lighting.com  11/18 page 1 of 4
Specifications
• Construction:  The faceplate and reflector are die cast aluminum.
The backplate is formed from 18 gauge galvanized steel and provided with
a neoprene gasket. The WGT thru-wall back box is formed from
18 gauge galvanized steel.
• Finish:  The faceplate and reflector have a polyester powdercoat paint
finish. All paint colors have an antimicrobial finish to inhibit the growth